1505 MTV2 HD

1045 My Network TV HD (KUTPDT)
1172 MyDestination. TV HD NEW
1264 NASA TV HD NEW

1267 Nat Geo WILD HD NEW

1266 National Geographic Channel HD
1012 NBC HD (KPNXDT)

1640 NBC Sports HD

1630 NFL Network HD

1629 NFL RedZone HD (Pay Per View)
1638 NHL Network HD

1314 Nickelodeon HD

1185 NUVOtv HD NEW

1209 One America News HD NEW
1256 Oprah Winfrey Network HD
1680 Outdoor Channel HD

1844 OuterMAX HD

1678 Outside TV HD NEW

1531 Ovation HD

1368 Oxygen HD

1683 PAC-12 Arizona HD NEW

1684 PAC-12 Bay Area HD NEW
1685 PAC-12 Los Angeles HD NEW
1686 PAC-12 Mountain HD NEW
1682 PAC-12 Network HD NEW
1687 PAC-12 Oregon HD NEW

1688 PAC-12 Washington HD NEW
106 Pay Per View Events HD

1101 Pay Per View Events HD

1008 PBS Eight HD (KAETDT)

1170 Pets.TVHD NEW

1787 PixL HD NEW

9161 Premier League Extra Time 1 HD
9162 Premier League Extra Time 2 HD
9163 Premier League Extra Time 3 HD
9164 Premier League Extra Time 4 HD
9165 Premier League Extra Time 5 HD
1420 QVC HD

1458 Recipe.TVHD NEW

1799 REELZ HD

1916 RetroPlex HD NEW

1538 Revolt HD NEW

1476 RFD-TV HD NEW

1258 Science HD

1424 ShopHQ HD

1789 ShortsHD NEW

1854 Showtime 2 HD (E) NEW

1855 Showtime 2 HD (W) NEW
1860 Showtime Beyond HD (E) NEW
1861 Showtime Beyond HD (W) NEW
1858 Showtime Extreme HD (E) NEW
1859 Showtime Extreme HD (W) NEW
1852 Showtime HD (E) NEW

1853 Showtime HD (W) NEW

1864 Showtime Next HD (E) NEW
1865 Showtime Next HD (W) NEW
1880 Showtime On Demand

Prism Sales

877.628.3617

1856 Showtime Showcase HD (E) NEW
1857 Showtime Showcase HD (W) NEW
1866 Showtime Women HD (E) NEW
1867 Showtime Women HD (W) NEW
1118 Smithsonian Channel HD (E) NEW
1119 Smithsonian Channel HD (W) NEW
1791 Sony Movie Channel HD NEW
1146 Spike TV HD

1642 Sportsman Channel HD

1337 Sprout HD

1908 Starz! Cinema HD (E) NEW
1904 Starz! Edge HD NEW

1902 Starz! HD (E) NEW

1903 Starz! HD (W) NEW

1906 Starz! In Black HD NEW

1912 Starz! Kids and Family HD NEW
1931 Starz! On Demand

1152 Syfy HD

1113 TBSHD

1039 Telemundo HD (KTAZDT)

1006 The CW HD (KASWDT)

1335 The Hub HD

1225 The Weather Channel HD

1838 ThrillerMAX HD (E)

1839 ThrillerMAX HD (W)

1251 TLC HD

1882 TMC HD (E) NEW

1883 TMC HD (W) NEW

1888 TMC On Demand

1884 TMC Xtra HD (E) NEW

1885 TMC Xtra HD (W) NEW

1109 TNT HD

1254 Travel Channel HD

1164 truTV HD

1790 Turner Classic Movies HD

1139 TV Land HD

1157 TV One HD

1104 Universal HD

1644 Universal Sports HD NEW
1033 Univision HD (KTVWDT)

1559 UP HD NEW

1125 USA Network HD

1102 Velocity HD

1519 VH1 HD

1372 WE tv HD

1180 WGN HD

1679 World Fishing Network HD NEW

Paquete Latino

3146 Bandamax NEW

3053 Boomerang en Espanol
3022 Cable Noticias

3054 Cartoon Network en Espanol
3025 Cine Mexicano

3202 CNN en Espanol

3128 De Pelicula NEW
3129 De Pelicula Clasico NEW
3102 Discovery en Espanol
3103 Discovery Familia

3051 Disney en Espanol
3052 Disney XD Espanol
3302 ESPN Deportes

3077 EWTN en Espanol
3303 FOX Deportes

3304 GolTV

3104 History en Espanol
3056 La Familia Cosmovision
3017 Latele Novela

3149 Ritmoson Latino NEW
3078 TBN Enlace

3143 TeleHit NEW

3024 TV Chile

3020 Video Rola

3013 WAPA America

International Channels

3740 Al Jazeera America

3710 Bollywood Hits on Demand

3882 Channel One Russia

3603 China Central TV

3604 CTI-Zhong Tian Channel

3682 Filipino on Demand

3802 Rai ltalia

3704 Sony Entertainment
Television Asia (SET Asia)

3706 STAR India PLUS

3681 The Filipino Channel

3703 TV Asia

3680 TV Japan

3832 TV5 Monde

3702 Zee TV

Select Programming

411 CenturyLink Information
9001 FOX Sports PPV

629 NFL RedZone (PPV)

101 Pay Per View Events

90  Prism Applications

301 Prism Kids

201 Prism News

601 Prism Sports

9200 RedZone Ordering Channel
1 Video On Demand

Prism Support and Repair
866.314.4148

=, CenturyLink: pris

Programming and package channels listed may not be available everywhere. Subscriptions to programming plans and packages are required to view applicable

channels listed and channel availability may vary for Residential customers. High Definition (“HD") channels are not available with the lowest level of Prism

package. The channel line-up listed may vary for CenturyLink Business Essential and Complete programming package subscriptions. Preferred and Premium

programming, pay-per-view channels, certain HD channels and certain packages listed are not available to CenturyLink Business customers. All packages,

programming and channels listed are subject to change without notice. Additional restrictions apply. © 2014 CenturyLink. All Rights Reserved. The name

CenturyLink and the pathways logo are trademarks of CenturyLink. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
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See TV in a whole
new light.

Phoenix

Channel Lineup

Channel lineup is subject to change. For the most up-to-date channel listing,
please refer to the lineup at seeprismtv.com.

Prism™ Essential

3 3TV (KTVK)

167 A&E

15 ABC (KNXV)

179 ABC Family

796 AMC

13 Arizona TV (KAZT)

78 ASUtv

41 Azteca America (KPDF)

156 BET

222 Bloomberg

327 Boomerang

182 Bravo

650 BTN NEW

326 Cartoon Network

5 CBS (KPHO)

8011 City of Mesa Government
Access NEW

8013 City of Surprise Government
Access NEW

8012 City of Tempe Government
Access NEW

526 CMT

216 CNBC

202 CNN

141 Comedy Central

230 C-SPAN

231 C-SPAN2

48  Daystar (KDTP)

121 Discovery Channel

303 Disney Channel

135 E!

9 Eight Life (KAETDTS3)

7 Eight World (KAETDT3)

27 ESPN

602 ESPN

603 ESPN Classic

28 ESPN2

606 ESPN2

562
40

453
10

210
620
762
763
129
131

N ﬁ CenturyLink: pris

EWTN

Exitos (KTAZDT2)
Food Network
FOX (KSAZ)

FOX News Channel
FOX Sports 1

FS Arizona

FS Arizona Plus

FX

FXX NEW

3004 Galavision

641
176
451
271
203
19
422
261
51
17
428
168
4
361
364
16
362
14
634
46
215
503
193
45
266
12
640
20
630
638

Golf Channel

Hallmark Channel

HGTV

History

HLN

Home Shopping Network
Home Shopping Network

ID

ION (KPPX)

Jewelry Television

Jewelry Television

Justice Central

KPHO Weather Now (KPHODT2)
Lifetime

Lifetime Real Women

Live Well (KNXVDT2)

LMN

Me-TV (KAZTDT2)

MLB Network

Movies! (KUTPDT2)
MSNBC

MTV

Mun2

My Network TV (KUTP)
National Geographic Channel
NBC (KPNX)

NBC Sports NEW

NBC Weather Plus (KPNXDT2)
NFL Network

NHL Network

314 Nickelodeon

368 Oxygen

683 PAC-12 Arizona

8 PBS Eight (KAET)

8014 Pinal County Government
Access NEW

9151 Premier League Extra Time 1 NEW

9152 Premier League Extra Time 2 NEW

9153 Premier League Extra Time 3 NEW

9154 Premier League Extra Time 4 NEW

9155 Premier League Extra Time 5 NEW

18 QVC

420 QVC

799 REELZ

424 ShopHQ

146 Spike TV

337 Sprout

152 Syfy

21 TBN (KPAZ)

560 TBN (KPAZ)

13 TBS

39 Telemundo (KTAZ)

3007 Telemundo (KTAZ) NEW

6 The CW (KASW)

225 The Weather Channel

2 This TV (KTVKDT2) NEW

251 TLC

109 TNT

255 Travel Channel

165 truTVv

139 TV Land

44 TV44 (KPHE)

35 UniMas (KFPH)

33 Univision (KTVW)

125 USA Network

519 VH1

180 WGN

Music Choice Channels
5101 MC Hit List

Music Choice Channels continued on next page



Music Choice Channels continued

5102
5103
5104
5105
5106
5107
5108
5109
5110
5111
5112
5113
5114
5115
5116
5117
5118
5120
5121
5122
5123
5124
5125
5126
5127
5128
5129
5130
5131
5132
5133
5134
5135
5136
5137
5138
5139
5140
5141
5142
5143
5144
5145
5146
5147

Prism™ Complete

MC Pop Rhythmic
MC Dance

MCU

MC Hip-Hop and R&B
MC Rap

MC Hip-Hop Classics
MC Throwback Jams
MC R&B Classics
MC R&B Soul

MC Gospel

MC Reggae

MC Rock

MC Metal

MC Alternative

MC Adult Alternative
MC Rock Hits

MC Classic Rock

MC Soft Rock

MC Love Songs

MC Pop Hits

MC Party Favorites
Teen MC

MC Kidz Only!

MC Toddler Tunes
MC Y2K

MC '90s

MC '80s

MC '70s

MC Solid Gold Oldies
MC Pop Country

MC Today's Country
MC Country Hits

MC Classic Country
MC Contemporary Christian
MC Pop Latino

MC Musica Urbana
MC Mexicana

MC Tropicales

MC Romances

MC Sounds of the Seasons
MC Stage & Screen
MC Soundscapes
MC Smooth Jazz

MC Jazz

MC Blues

Includes Prism™ Essential
Package channels, plus

792
259
253
188
272
567
643
515
153
161

527
456
465
466
307
305
454
604
605
381
21

647

A Must subscribe to the corresponding standard channel packages

FX Movie Channel
American Heroes Channel NEW
Animal Planet
BBC America
Bio
BYUtv
CBS Sports NEW
Centric
Chiller
Cloo
CMT Pure Country
Cooking Channel
Destination America
Discovery Fit & Health
Disney Junior
Disney XD
DIY Network
ESPNews
ESPNU
Esquire TV
FOX Business Network
FOX College Sports Atlantic

648
649
621
535
149
529
173
274
794
798
564
184
509
505
510
315
320
316
185
257
680
531
258
642
322
335
507
790
157
521
522
373
132

Prism™ Preferred

FOX College Sports Central
FOX College Sports Pacific

FOX Sports 2 NEW
Fuse
G4

Great American Country

GSN
H2

Hallmark Movie Channel

IFC

Inspiration Network
Logo

MTV Hits

MTV2

mtvU

Nick 2

Nick Jr

Nicktoons

NUVOtv NEW

Oprah Winfrey Network

Outdoor Channel
Ovation

Science

Sportsman Channel
TeenNick

The Hub

Tr3s

Turner Classic Movies
TV One

VH1 Classic

VH1 Soul

WE tv

Youtoo TV

Includes Prism™ Complete
Package channels, plus

220
159
470
219
540
169
163
217
205
142
232
932
933
938
939
942
943
934
935
946
944
945
951
936
937
940
941
133
786
890
892
656
672
914

Al Jazeera America NEW

ASPIRE NEW
AWE NEW

BBC World News NEW
Blue Highways TV NEW

Cars.TV NEW

Cl NEW

CNBC World NEW
CNNi NEW
Comedy.TV NEW
C-SPAN3 NEW
Encore (E) NEW
Encore (W) NEW

Encore Action (E) NEW
Encore Action (W) NEW

Encore Black (E) NEW

Encore Black (W) NEW
Encore Classic (E) NEW
Encore Classic (W) NEW

Encore Espanol NEW

Encore Family (E) NEW
Encore Family (W) NEW

Encore On Demand

Encore Suspense (E) NEW
Encore Suspense (W) NEW
Encore Westerns (E) NEW
Encore Westerns (W) NEW

ESTV NEW
FEARnet NEW

Flix (E) NEW

Flix On Demand
GolITV (English) NEW
HRTV NEW
IndiePlex NEW

147
116
276
788
172
264
267
209
678
684
685
686
682
687
688
170
787
458
916
538
476
474
789
852
853
854
855
860
861
858
859
862
863
864
865
880
856
857
866
867
118
119
791

902
903
908
909
910
M

904
905
906
907
912
913
931

263
882
883
888
884
885
670
644
559
679

Prism™Premium

MAVTV NEW

MGM NEW

Military History NEW
MoviePlex NEW
MyDestination.TV. NEW
NASA TV NEW

Nat Geo WILD NEW

One America News NEW
Outside TV NEW

PAC-12 Bay Area NEW
PAC-12 Los Angeles NEW
PAC-12 Mountain NEW
PAC-12 Network NEW
PAC-12 Oregon NEW

PAC-12 Washington NEW
Pets.TV. NEW

PixL NEW

Recipe. TV NEW

RetroPlex NEW

Revolt NEW

RFD-TV NEW

RLTV NEW

Shorts NEW

Showtime (E) NEW
Showtime (W) NEW
Showtime 2 (E) NEW
Showtime 2 (W) NEW
Showtime Beyond (E) NEW
Showtime Beyond (W) NEW
Showtime Extreme (E) NEW
Showtime Extreme (W) NEW
Showtime Family (E) NEW
Showtime Family (W) NEW
Showtime Next (E) NEW
Showtime Next (W) NEW
Showtime On Demand
Showtime Showcase (E) NEW
Showtime Showcase (W) NEW
Showtime Women (E) NEW
Showtime Women (W) NEW
Smithsonian Channel (E) NEW
Smithsonian Channel (W) NEW
Sony Movie Channel NEW
Starz! (E) NEW

Starz! (W) NEW

Starz! Cinema (E) NEW

Starz! Cinema (W) NEW
Starz! Comedy (E) NEW
Starz! Comedy (W) NEW
Starz! Edge (E) NEW

Starz! Edge (W) NEW

Starz! In Black (E) NEW
Starz! In Black (W) NEW
Starz! Kids and Family (E) NEW
Starz! Kids and Family (W) NEW
Starz! On Demand

The Pentagon Channel NEW
TMC (E) NEW

TMC (W) NEW

TMC On Demand

TMC Xtra (E) NEW

TMC Xtra (W) NEW

TVG NEW

Universal Sports NEW

UP NEW

World Fishing Network NEW

Includes Prism™ Preferred
Package channels, plus

840

5 StarMAX

836 ActionMAX (E)
837 ActionMAX (W)
832 Cinemax (E)

833 Cinemax (W)

850 Cinemax On Demand
802 HBO (E)

803 HBO (W)

804 HBO 2 (E)

805 HBO 2 (W)

810 HBO Comedy (E)
811 HBO Comedy (W)
806 HBO Family (E)
807 HBO Family (W)
814 HBO Latino (E)
815 HBO Latino (W)
830 HBO On Demand
808 HBO Signature (E)
809 HBO Signature (W)
812 HBO Zone (E)
813 HBO Zone (W)
846 MAXLatino

834 MoreMAX (E)
835 MoreMAX (W)
842 MovieMAX

844 OuterMAX

838 ThrillerMAX (E)
839 ThrillerMAX (W)

HD Channels A

1003 3TV HD (KTVKDT)
1840 5 StarMAX HD
1166 A&E HD

1179 ABC Family HD
1015 ABC HD (KNXVDT)
1836 ActionMAX HD (E)
1837 ActionMAX HD (W)
1795 AMC HD

1796 AMC HD

1259 American Heroes Channel HD NEW

1253 Animal Planet HD

1013 Arizona TV HD (KAZTDT)
1470 AWE HD NEW

1105 AXS TV

1188 BBC America HD

1219 BBC World News HD NEW
1155 BET HD

1272 Bio HD

1222 Bloomberg HD

1540 BlueHighways TVHD NEW
1182 Bravo HD

1650 BTN HD

1169 Cars.TVHD NEW
1327 Cartoon Network HD
1005 CBS HD (KPHODT)
1643 CBS Sports HD NEW
1411 CenturyLink Information
1163 CI HD NEW

1832 Cinemax HD (E)

1833 Cinemax HD (W)

1850 Cinemax On Demand
1526 CMT HD

1216 CNBC HD

1202 CNN HD

1141 Comedy Central HD
1142 Comedy.TV HD NEW
1456 Cooking Channel HD
1230 C-SPAN HD

1231 C-SPAN2 HD

1232 C-SPAN3 HD NEW
1465 Destination America HD
1121 Discovery Channel HD
1303 Disney Channel HD
1307 Disney Junior HD

1305 Disney XD HD

1454 DIY Network HD

1134 E! HD

1938 Encore Action HD (E) NEW
1942 Encore Black HD (E) NEW
1932 Encore HD (E) NEW
1933 Encore HD (W) NEW
1951 Encore On Demand
1133 ESTVHD NEW

1602 ESPN HD

1606 ESPN2 HD

1604 ESPNews HD

1605 ESPNU HD

1380 Esquire TV HD

1562 EWTN HD

1786 FEARnet HD NEW
1892 Flix On Demand

1452 Food Network HD

1211 FOX Business Network HD
1010 FOX HD (KSAZDT)
1210 FOX News Channel HD
1620 FOX Sports 1 HD

1621 FOX Sports 2 HD NEW
9002 FOX Sports Pay Per View HD
1762 FS Arizona HD

1763 FS Arizona Plus HD
1535 Fuse HD

1129 FXHD

1792 FX Movie Channel HD
1131 FXXHD NEW

1148 G4 HD

4004 Galavision HD

1656 Gol TVHD NEW

1641 Golf Channel HD

1173 GSN HD

1274 H2 HD

1176 Hallmark Channel HD
1794 Hallmark Movie Channel HD
1810 HBO Comedy HD (E)
1811 HBO Comedy HD (W)
1806 HBO Family HD (E)
1807 HBO Family HD (W)
1802 HBO HD (E)

1803 HBO HD (W)

1814 HBO Latino HD (E)
1815 HBO Latino HD (W)
1830 HBO On Demand

1808 HBO Signature HD (E)
1809 HBO Signature HD (W)
1812 HBO Zone HD (E)

1813 HBO Zone HD (W)
1804 HBO2 HD (E)

1805 HBO2 HD (W)

1106 HDNet Movies

1450 HGTV HD

1270 History HD

1203 HLN HD

1422 Home Shopping Network HD
1261 ID HD

1797 IFC HD

1914 IndiePlex HD NEW
1051 ION HD (KPPXDT)
1428 Jewelry Television HD
1168 Justice Central HD
1361 Lifetime HD

1362 LMN HD

1147 MAV TV HD NEW
1846 MAXLatino HD

1116 MGM HD NEW

1634 MLB Network HD
1834 MoreMax HD (E)

1835 MoreMax HD (W)
1842 MovieMAX HD

1215 MSNBC HD

1503 MTV HD



